HT Breeze Instantaneous Water Heaters
Default Settings
• 24-Hour Operation.
• Set Temperature.
• Time Display.
• Number of pumps fitted.
• Auto pump changeover on a timed basis.
• High temperature cut out (manual reset).

Example
Using the above table for a 173 bed hospital ward with showers, hand basins and sinks.
42 Single Person Showers = 42 x 4 = 168
55 Private Hand Basins = 55 x 1 = 55
9 Public Hand Basins = 9 x 2 = 18
3 Slop Sinks = 3 x 4 = 12
15 Baths = 15 x 4 = 60
Total Demand Units = 313
The correctly sized HT Breeze can now be selected from the sizing table below. In this example a CP-B250 should be selected.
The shower factors are based upon intermittent use.
Where certain activities may result in all showers operating
together please contact our sales department for advice.
Sizing Table
HT Breeze Model Maximum Demand Unit Max Continuous Duty @ Boiler Power Min Secondary Volume
60°C (litres/sec) (kw) (litres)
CP-B25 15 0.25 52 45
CP-B50 23 0.50 105 75
CP-B75 45 0.75 157 85
CP-B100 70 1.00 209 125
CP-B125 90 1.25 261 135
CP-B150 130 1.50 313 150
CP-B200 210 2.00 418 200
CP-B250 320 2.50 522 250
CP-B300 480 3.00 627 300
CP-B350 640 3.50 732 350
CP-B400 820 4.00 836 400
CP-B450 1050 4.50 935 450
CP-B500 1300 5.00 1040 500
3 HEATING THE WORLD'S WATER
Example
Using the above table for a 173 bed hospital ward with showers,
hand basins and sinks.